










income infant region oil
1  Austria        3350   23.7 Europe  no
2  Belgium 3346   17.0 Europe  no
3  Denmark 5029   13.5 Europe  no
4  Finland 3312   10.1 Europe  no
5  France         3403   12.9 Europe  no
6  West.Germany 5040   20.4 Europe  no
7  Ireland 2009   17.8 Europe  no
8  Italy 2298   25.7 Europe  no
9  Japan          3292   11.7 Europe  no
10 Netherlands    4103   11.6 Europe  no
11 Norway 4102   11.3 Europe  no
12 Portugal        956   44.8 Europe  no
13 Sweden 5596    9.6 Europe  no
14 Switzerland 2963   12.8 Europe  no
15 Britain        2503   17.5 Europe  no
16 Greece 1760   27.8 Europe  no
17 Spain 1256   15.1 Europe  no
18 Yugoslavia 406   43.3 Europe  no









infant infant-MEDIA
Austria 23,7 4,4
Belgium 17 -2,3
Denmark 13,5 -5,8
Finland 10,1 -9,2
France 12,9 -6,4
West.Germany 20,4 1,1
Ireland 17,8 -1,5
Italy 25,7 6,4
Japan 11,7 -7,6
Netherlands 11,6 -7,7
Norway 11,3 -8,0
Portugal 44,8 25,5
Sweden 9,6 -9,7
Switzerland 12,8 -6,5
Britain 17,5 -1,8
Greece 27,8 8,5
Spain 15,1 -4,2

SOMMA= -24,0
Yugoslavia 43,3 24,0

infant infant + c infant x c infant x 1/s
Austria 23,7 33,7 237,0 3,3
Belgium 17 27 170,0 2,6
Denmark 13,5 23,5 135,0 2,3
Finland 10,1 20,1 101,0 2,0
France 12,9 22,9 129,0 2,2
West.Germany 20,4 30,4 204,0 3,0
Ireland 17,8 27,8 178,0 2,7
Italy 25,7 35,7 257,0 3,5
Japan 11,7 21,7 117,0 2,1
Netherlands 11,6 21,6 116,0 2,1
Norway 11,3 21,3 113,0 2,1
Portugal 44,8 54,8 448,0 5,4
Sweden 9,6 19,6 96,0 1,9
Switzerland 12,8 22,8 128,0 2,2
Britain 17,5 27,5 175,0 2,7
Greece 27,8 37,8 278,0 3,7
Spain 15,1 25,1 151,0 2,5
Yugoslavia 43,3 53,3 433,0 5,2

VARIANZA  (s²) = 103,6 103,6 10361,4 1,0
c= 10


